Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

01/FC:481

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 <u>02192</u>	547 , v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jamestown Metal Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: JMP Acquisition Corp.  Internal  Address:
Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 178 Blackstone Avenue  City: Jamestown State: NY Zip: 14701  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: July 3rd, 2002	OtherOther
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1771170
Additional number(s) attached Yes A No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name. <u>Lewandowski &amp; Associates</u> Barbara B. Strzemski-Haase, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 721 Center Road	8. Deposit account number:
F7	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
West State: NY Zip:14224	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  MCKING H SAGETU Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
ANYOUR ANAMANY 17711/0	
Mail documents to be recorded with requirements  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

## ASSIGNMENT

JAMESTOWN METAL PRODUCTS, INC., now known as JAMESTOWN METAL HOLDING CORP. Assignor, of 178 Blackstone Avenue, Jamestown, New York 14701 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Just In Time, Registration No. 1771170 dated May 18, 1993. JMP ACQUISITION CORP. of 178 Blackstone Avenue, Jamestown, New York 14701 wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration.

JAMESTOWN METAL PRODUCTS, INC., n/k/a JAMESTOWN METAL HOLDING CORP., Assignor

By: Tames C. B

Its: Treasurer

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA) ss.:

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, 200x before me came \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Beldt \_\_\_\_\_, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of Jamestown Metal Products, Inc., the Corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by like order of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Notary Public

McKINLEY HOBART SAUER III
Attorney at Law
Notary Public - State of Ohio
My commission has no expiration
\_\_date\_Section 147.03 B.C.

REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0157

S:\bnlcit\cor\0630\docs\assign

**RECORDED: 08/14/2002**